
 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 1 of 5 
For Internal Use   Effective date August 2014      Version: 1.5                                                                     

PA-13:  REGISTER FOR RECEIVING BIDS / TENDERS 
 

Bid / Tender no: PET 01/2017 Closing date and time: 03/10/2017 at 11:00 

Select from list description: 
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS , INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF LOW 
VOLTAGE SYSTEMS WITHIN THE PE REGION AREA OFFICE 
JURISDICTION FOR THE PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS. 

Reference no: 19/2/3/2 (2017/2018)   

 
The above mentioned bid / tender closed at Room 2ND Floor  at Eben Donges Building, Port Elizabeth on 03/10/2017 at 11:00. 
 
1. BIDDERS / TENDERERS AS LISTED ON THE ENCLOSED SCHEDULE, FORWARDED FOR CONSIDERATION: 

NB:  
1.1. The bids / tenders are strictly confidential and should be treated as such. 
1.2. Included herewith the bid /tender documents as well as the relevant file for assessment. 
1.3. You are kindly requested to evaluate the bids / tenders on or before:  N/A 

 

2. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED BEFORE CLOSING TIME: 
(Attach additional pages if more space is required.) 

 

No: 
 

Name and Addresses of Bidders / Tenderers: 
 

 
 
 

Telephone 
Number  Fax Number: 

 
Prices: 

 

 
 
 

BBBEE Status 
Level of 
Contributor 

 
 
 

Points 

01 
LEFHUMO LWA BAREMA TRADING 
ENTERPRISE CC;NO121 MARKET STR 
JUKSKEI PARK JHB NORTH 2153 

011 314 2718 
086 566 6698 R 4 114 356.41 

1       

02 
MOGOTSIGOITSIMANG CONSTRUCTION CC 
PO BOX 184 MAJANENG HAMMA 

082 788 2419 / 
073 885 0743 

      R 5 252 920.50 
1       

03  
DELACOM SOLUTIONS PO BOX 27426 
GREENACRES PORT  PORT ELIZABETH 6057 

041 487 3767 / 
082 509 6727 

041 484 2135 R 6 633 737.52 
1       

04 
LITHA BRIGHT SIDE ELECTRICAL JV : 18 
PHENDLA STR NEW BRIGHTON PE 6200 

043 721 1309 
/083 337 2971/ 
084 041 0194 

086 242 1603 R 6 894 079.00 
1       

05 
NAMASTHETHU ELECTRICAL (PTY) LTD PO 
BOX 19115, DORMETON 4000 

061 122 8222 / 
061 407 9879 

086 561 4387 R 9 467 521.45 
1       



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 2 of 5 
For Internal Use   Effective date August 2014      Version: 1.5                                                                     

06 
ALEX MAINTENANCE AND ELECTRICAL 
SERVICES 58-60 CRESSWELL AVENUE 
SIDWELL PE 6001 

041 453 6020 / 
083 546 3806 086 513 0660 R 9 535 893.09 

2       

07 
GRIDBOW ENGINEERS AND 
TECHNICALSERVICES PO BOX 10227 
EDLEEN 1625 

078 497 5128 / 
078 700 9755 086 260 6820 R 10 443 178.49 

1       

08 
DICKY'S ELECTRICAL & BUILDING 1 
JEGGELELS STREET PARKSIDE PE 

082 554 0925 / 
072 800 8973 

086 513 4486 R 11 040 900.00 
            

09 
SETHEO ENGINEERING 22 RICHARDS DRIVE 
HALFWAY HOUSE MIDRAND 1685 

011 312 9860 / 
079 079 9069 

011 312 7923 R 15 253 749.28 
1       

10 STRIVING MIND TRADING 1108 CC             R 16 927 149.99 1       

11 
MANDELA BAY ELECTRICAL 37 CARCH 
AVENUE HOLLAND PARK PE 

041 364 1978 / 
073 893 1870 

086 763 5112 R 20 446 445.48 
1       

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

      PORT              R                   

 
3. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED LATE:  



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 3 of 5 
For Internal Use   Effective date August 2014      Version: 1.5                                                                     

 

Name of Bidders / Tenderers: Date Received: Time Received: 

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 4 of 5 
For Internal Use   Effective date August 2014      Version: 1.5                                                                     

4. THE FOLLOWING BIDDERS / TENDERERS WERE ADMINISTRATIVELY NON-RESPONSIVE: 
 

Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

A Non registration with CIDB (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

B Non registration in the relevant category (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

O Other, specify 

 

No: Name of bidder / tenderer: Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        
 

 
5. PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

N.Ntombana  10 OCTOBER 2017 

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 5 of 5 
For Internal Use   Effective date August 2014      Version: 1.5                                                                     

 
6. Supervisor: 
 

N.Ntombana        

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


